

Waitrose Stock Number	54601503
Name	Waitrose & Partners No1 Champagne & Truffles
Contents	Waitrose No 1 Champagne Truffles 120g Waitrose Blanc de Noirs Brut Champagne 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplier for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information****SOYA, MILK**

For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contains peanuts and nuts.

Date of last review:

Version No: V1

Name	Champagne Truffles
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (53%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla extract), Milk Chocolate (23%) (cocoa butter, sugar, milk powder, cocoa mass, milk fat, vanilla extract), invert sugar syrup, icing sugar, Champagne (3%), marc de Champagne (3%), cream (milk), glucose, humectant (sorbitol), sea salt. Cocoa mass from Dominican Republic cocoa beans. Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 49 % minimum, milk solids 25 % minimum. Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 65 % minimum.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contains peanuts and nuts.
Net Quantity	120g
Country of Origin	Produced in the UK.
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Du Chocolat Ltd, The Long Barrow, Orbital Park, Ashford, Kent
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2237kj/538kcal
fat	36.3g/ml
of which saturates	21.7g/ml
carbohydrate	43.6g/ml
of which sugars	34.6g/ml
protein	6.7g/ml
salt	0.05g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	contains champagne (12% ABV with per truffle 0.354% ABV)

	marc de champagne (60% ABV) per truffle 1.77% abv
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Blanc de Noirs Champagne
Ingredients	Pinot Noir Grape Juice, yeast, Potassium Metabisulphite, sulphur dioxide , Sugar, fining agents (Bentonite)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains sulphur dioxide, Alcohol
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Champagne Alexandre Bonnet, Rue General de Gaulle, 10340 Les Riceys
Instructions for use	Served chilled
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	351 kj/ 84kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	5.1 g/ml
of which sugars	5.1 g/ml
protein	0.03 g/ml
salt	0 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here